
 

 

Provisional planning  

Provisional planning (last update 27/06/2025) Standing committee meetings 2025 for Directorates D – E - G 

MONTH January February March April May June July August September October November December 

Section CODE UNITS             

Standing Committee on Plants, Animals, Food and Feed (PAFF Committee) 

GENERAL FOOD LAW C20406 E1      
6 

23 
 1 

 
 16  15 

BIOLOGICAL SAFETY 

OF THE FOOD CHAIN 
C20404 G5  3   22   

 
30  7 18 

NOVEL FOOD & 

TOXICOLOGICAL 

SAFETY OF THE FOOD 

CHAIN 

C20408 E2  27  10  12  
 

19  19  

ANIMAL NUTRITION C20403 G5  11-12   12-13  3-4 
 

 9-10  1-2 

GENETICALLY 

MODIFIED FOOD AND 

FEED 

C20409 E3  28  11  13 AC 15 
 

15 14  12 

ANIMAL HEALTH AND 

WELFARE 
C20402 

G2 G3 

G5  
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 13 

17 

22-23 

26-27 

12 

20-21 

24 

2 

28-29 
21 17 7 

 
17-18 20-21 20-21 16-17 

CONTROL AND 

IMPORT CONDITIONS 
C20405 

G2 G3 

G4-G5 

Phytopharmaceuticals 

LEGISLATION 
C20407 E4   11-12  14-15  9-10 

 
 1-3  10-11 

Phytopharmaceuticals 

PESTICIDE RESIDUES 
C20401 E4  17-18    23-24  

 
22-23  24-25  

 



 

 

 

Section CODE UNITS January February March April May June July August September October November December 

PLANT HEALTH C20410 G1 20-21 24-25 27-28 28-29 20-21 25 17-18 
 

29-30 23-24 17-18 18-19 

SEEDS & PROPAGATING 

MATERIAL FOR 

AGRICULTURE & 

HORTICULTURE 

C20413 

G1 
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  7 
 

 
  

16  5 
 

FOREST REPRODUCTIVE 

MATERIAL 
C20414 

PROPAGATING MATERIAL 

AND ORNAMENTAL 

PLANTS 

C20411 

PROPAGATING MATERIAL 

AND PLANTS OF FRUIT 

GENERA AND SPECIES 

C20412 

VINE C20415 

SC ON COMMUNITY PLANT 

VARIETY RIGHTS 
C19900 

OTHER STANDING COMMITTEES 

REGULATORY 

COMMITTEE UNDER 

DIRECTIVE 2001/18/EC 

C12200 
E3 

    19 
 

 
 

  14  

SC ON ZOOTECHNICS C20500 G2 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  27 
 

SC ON BIOCIDAL 

PRODUCTS 
C13900 

E4  
 19 

 
 

20 
 

 
24-26   

10-12 

REGULATORY 

COMMITTEE UNDER 

DIRECTIVE 2009/41/EC 

C47500 E3 
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26 

 

SC ON VETERINARY 

MEDICINAL PRODUCTS  
C02900 

D4 
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