Provisional planning

Provisional planning (last update 27/06/2025) Standing committee meetings 2025 for Directorates D – E - G

MONTH			January	February	March	April	Мау	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
Section	CODE	UNITS												
Standing Committee on Plants, Animals, Food and Feed (PAFF Committee)														
GENERAL FOOD LAW	C20406	E1					6 23		1			16		15
BIOLOGICAL SAFETY OF THE FOOD CHAIN	C20404	G5		3			22				30		7	18
NOVEL FOOD & TOXICOLOGICAL SAFETY OF THE FOOD CHAIN	C20408	E2		27		10		12			19		19	
ANIMAL NUTRITION	C20403	G5		11-12			12-13		3-4			9-10		1-2
GENETICALLY MODIFIED FOOD AND FEED	C20409	E3		28		11		13	AC 15		15	14		12
ANIMAL HEALTH AND WELFARE	C20402	C2 C3 Joint C2 C3 La C2 C2 C3 C2 C3 C3 C2 C3 C2 C3 C2 C2 C3 C2 C2 C2 C2 C2 C2 C2 C2 C2 C2	13 17 22-23	26-27	12 20-21	2 28-29	21	17	7		17-18	20-21	20-21	16-17
CONTROL AND IMPORT CONDITIONS	C20405	G2 G3 G4-G5			24									
Phytopharmaceuticals LEGISLATION	C20407	E4			11-12		14-15		9-10			1-3		10-11
Phytopharmaceuticals PESTICIDE RESIDUES	C20401	E4		17-18				23-24			22-23		24-25	

Section	CODE	UNITS	J	lanuary	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
PLANT HEALTH	C20410	G1		20-21	24-25	27-28	28-29	20-21	25	17-18		29-30	23-24	17-18	18-19
SEEDS & PROPAGATING MATERIAL FOR AGRICULTURE & HORTICULTURE	C20413														
FOREST REPRODUCTIVE MATERIAL	C20414	G1	5												
PROPAGATING MATERIAL AND ORNAMENTAL PLANTS	C20411		Joint meetings				7					16		5	
PROPAGATING MATERIAL AND PLANTS OF FRUIT GENERA AND SPECIES	C20412														
VINE	C20415														
SC ON COMMUNITY PLANT VARIETY RIGHTS	C19900														
		-				0.	THER STANDING		5						
REGULATORY COMMITTEE UNDER DIRECTIVE 2001/18/EC	C12200	E3						19						14	
SC ON ZOOTECHNICS	C20500	G2												27	
SC ON BIOCIDAL PRODUCTS	C13900	E4				19			20			24-26			10-12
REGULATORY COMMITTEE UNDER DIRECTIVE 2009/41/EC	C47500	E3										26		26	
SC ON VETERINARY MEDICINAL PRODUCTS	C02900	D4		30		26			27				1	26	